584-152 20× 47

Patent 200, 1151946

Dear Patron:

We regret that the enclosed photocopies are the best we were able to obtain using our normal reproduction process. This is caused primarily by the age and faded conditions of some of the documents from which these copies were made.

BEST AVAILABLE COPY.

4-1195 (October 1951)

UNITED STATES | STATE | DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR | | STATE | STATE

15万 MR 28 AM 9 12

Fairbanks,	
	(Office)

		CERTI	FICATE	
•	(List each paymer	nt separately)	March 18,	, 19 <u>.55</u>
Comm. (final)	, \$	Receipt	Serial No. 09435	
Pur. money,	\$	Receipt Receipt		
Interest,	\$	Receipt		
		Receipt	43 U.S.C. (Section 682a) as amo	ended
It is Her	EBY CERTIFIED, T	hat, Marie C. Mart	in, 1237 Second Avenue, Fairba	ıks, Alaska
			ove act(s) for Lot 18, Section 23 of sections, officially filed	
Township	a	Danga 2W	Section 23 Fairbanks	The state of the s
	itory of Alask	, Range 2W	, containing 2,48	acres.
subject to rese	rvations Nos. Si	x, Twelve, Fourtee	ror, Bureau of Land Management, on and subject to a 33 ft, ease subject to any existing rights	ment on the
described on th	he reverse side he	reof for the land above	e described, if all be found regular.	·
			j. Produce savera	PATI
	•		Maleden O. a	Olen APRIL
			Malcolm O. Allen, Manager	0.11 28 19
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Title)	생 <u>연</u>
Posted	MAX: 2.0 1955	in Vol. 3 19	, P, By	Qg 5
APPROVED for	natent	3/21 .101.	- a Primorinolia	dud.il.

NO.

SERIAL NO. 09435

CONFIDENTIAL

NOT FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

UNITED STATE

E DEPART UNT OF LAND	D STATES OF THE INTERIOR ALD MANAGEMENT OFFICE NKS, ALASKA	
2 K 18	Do ies	May 3, 1955
Marie C. Martin 1237 Second Avenue	t Serial N	o _e 2 09435
Fairbanks, Alaska		Entry: Small Tract
	Patent N	ios 1151946
Dear Sir!		
Receipt of the patent attact be acknowledged upon receipt her	ehed hereto, identific	el above, must
It is requested that the re- executed, showing the date you is acknowledgement should be return	received said patenty ned to this office im	mediately.
Thanking you for your coope	eration in this matter	c, I am,
•	Very truly yours	*
	Malwalm	D. allen
•	Melocim O. Allen Menager	
GC: Files		
Note: It is advisable to recor Commissioner's Office nearest y moment, for your own protection lost, destroyed, or stolen.	our land at the Barll	CBP DOBISEDIA
	Date: May 5, 1	955
	Serial No. 094 Kind of Entry:	37 Small Tract
I, Marie C. Martin	Ioroń	y acknowledge
nome of applicant		
receipt of the patent identifie	d above. I received	the patent
on <u>May</u>	Dey	Year

Dey

Signature of Applicant

May Month

TRANSFER CONTROL CARD
Serial No. 09435
rarie C. martin
rarie . Marlin
5.7.
anchorage.
Theks
18-15 Date received 3-215-55

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUILDAU OF LAND HANAGE FINT
Land Office
Fairbanks, Alaska

Date: March 18, 1955

Serial No. 09435

Mind of Butary: S.T. Lot 18, Sec. 2

Marie C. Martin 1237 Second Avenue Fairbanks, Alaska

Dear Sirs

A final certificate has been issued in connection with the above application, and mailed to the Area Administrator, Anchorage, Alaska.

If approved by the Area Administrator, the case will be forwarded to the Patent Section, Bureau of Land Hanagement, Washington, D. Cap where if all is found to be regular, patent will be issued.

Upon receipt of the patent, this office will immediately forward it to you at the above address of record. Please advise this Office of any change or correction of address.

Very truly yours

Malcoln O. Allen

Mara gen

IQ/

oc: Files Field

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Fairbanks,	Alaska	
	(Office)	

CERTIFICATE

(List each pa	yment separately)	March 18,	, 19 <mark>.55</mark>
Jomm. (final), \$		09435	
Pur. money, \$	Receipt	Serial No.	
~~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Receipt	44-1-1	
interest, \$	Receipt		
	Receipt	·	
Act(s) of	, 1938 (52 Stat. 60	09) 43 U.S.C. (Section 682a) as amo	m <b>deđ</b>
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFI	ED, That, Marie C. 1	Martin, 1237 Second Avenue, Fairbar	iks, Alaska
		ne above act(s) for Lot 18, Section 23	, According
has (have) complied with	the requirements of th	ion of sections, officially filed	6-29-53.
30 022			
		Section 23	
Township 15		Section 23  ZW Fairbanks	
Township 18	, Range	ZW Fairbanks	
CHANGE Territory of	, Range	ZW Fairbanks, containing 2.48	Meridian
Now, Therefore, Be	, Range, Range, Alaska It Known, That the D	ZW Fairbanks	Meridian acres
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No	, Range Alauka IT KNOWN, That the D	Zw Fairbanks , containing 2.48  DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT,	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	ZW Fairbanks	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	ZW Fairbanks	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	ZW Fairbanks	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	, containing 2.48  ORECTOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, or teen and subject to a 39 ft. sase and subject to any existing rights above described, if all be found regular.	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	ZW Fairbanks	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	, containing 2.48  ORECTOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, orteen and subject to a 39 ft. sase and subject to any existing rights above described, if all be found regular.	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	, containing 2.48  ORECTOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, or teen and subject to a 39 ft. sase and subject to any existing rights above described, if all be found regular.	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the
Now, Therefore, Be subject to reservations No north and west bound	, Range  Alarka  IT KNOWN, That the D  S. Six, Twelve, Fou	, containing 2.48  ORECTOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, orteen and subject to a 39 ft. sase and subject to any existing rights above described, if all be found regular.	Meridian acres will issue a paten ment on the

· .				T OF THE	No.	1		
*OPM 4-1179 NGV- 1982)	Februari	во у 14, 1955	REAU OF	•	AGEMENT		No.	141840
· -		·3 3 7.7.7		DATE				
·	09435		<del>:</del>	PAREN	SERIAL NUMBER			
		· ,		ASSIGN	MENT SERIAL NUI	MBER		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Small 1	ract Purchas	e Price	BEM	TTER IF DIFFERE	T THAN	subji	ECT.
┌─ Mrs.	Marie	C. Martin Avenue		, Tellin				
	banks,							٠,
1				_1				
	· .	PURPOSE			FUND SYMBO	oL I		AMOUNT
	<del></del>	FURFUGE						
FILING FEE EARN	IED			<u> </u>	142599		•	
ADVANCE FILING	FEE AND	OR RENTAL	· · ·		14X6800			250 00
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
/ AC	RES .	COUNTY			<del>.</del> .	OLD LE	SE .	NEW LEASE
•				EFFECTIVE D	ATE			
NEW LEASE				EFFECTIVE D	MIE			
	<del></del> -							
	•			APPLY:	FUND SYMBOL	COUNT	<u> </u>	AMOUNT
ASSIGNMENT:		•.		FILING FEE	1 42599			
COMPLETE ARE	EA			RENTAL		-		
PORTION OF A	REA: REA							
A-0				Carn	145881.05	0		250.00
<del></del>	·				· /———			
`	· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		REFUND				
RETAINED A	REA			RETAIN IN U	NEARNED ACCOUN	(T		<del></del>
				TOTAL,		•		250,00
	. <u>'</u>			REMARKS	·			
OF INTEREST I		· [-]						·
OF SPECIFIC	AREA:	_			4		_	•
BOND FILED		LJ 				- 0		210-
•			•		BY	M.O.	DAT	8-18-15
NO BOND FILED								
NO BOND FILED		DO NOT	ACCEPT CASE	THIS COP	Y AS A RECE OPY	IPT		

UNITED STATES
DEPART ANT OF THE INTER
BUREAU OF LAND HANALL ANT
LAND OFFICE
FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

Mrs. Marie C. Martin 1237 Second Avenus Fairbanks, Alaska Date: 2-19-55

Serial No.: 09435

Purchase Price: \$250.00

Dear Sir:

This office has received a favorable field report on the above identified land. Final Certificate will be issued upon payment for the land.

If the purchase price is \$100.00 or less, the entire amount must be paid. If the price is more than \$100.00 and not more than \$200.00, at least \$100.00 must be paid and the balance within one year after such payment. If the price is more than \$200.00 at least one-third of the purchase price but not less than \$100.00 must be paid and the balance in two equal installments due, respectively, within one and two years after the date of the first payment. It is to the advantage of the purchaser to make full payment of the purchase price as the Final Certificate and the Patent cannot be issued until the full price is paid.

Sixty days from receipt of this notice is allowed in which to make the required payment; failing in which, the applicant will be allowed sixty days thereafter within which to remove his improvements from the land. No further notice will be given. If payment is not received within the sixty day period the case will automatically be closed of record in this office.

Very truly yours,

Malcolus O. allan

Melcolm O. Allen

Manager

MOA/

cc: Files

TO LAND OFFICE

United States Department of the interior Bureau of Land Management Area 4 - Alaska

REPORT, Act of June 1, 1938

RECEIVED

LAND OFFICE Fairbanks, FEB 4 1955

Serial No. Fbks. 08435 Date of Examination  Name Martin, Marie C. (Mrs.) Field Examiner George E  Subject C-1.6 ST Sale Approved:  Date Nov. 12, 1954  (Application to Furchase)  Lease Issued: March 18, 1952  LANDS INVOLVED: Lot 18 (Tract 13) Section 25. T. 18 E. 2 W. FM  IDENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Positive identification of the Linds was recovery of B. L. M. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE Gerner C  IMPROVEMENTS:  A. Residence Sites // 1. Substantial structure suitable for year round living?  Z. Type of construction	(Date)
Land District and Serial NoFbks. 09435	
Name Martin, Marie C. (Mrs.) Field Examiner George E Subject C-1.6 ST Sale Approved:  Date	
Subject C-1.6 ST Sale  Date Nov. 12, 1954  (Application to Furchase)  Lease Issued: March 18, 1952  LANDS INVOLVED: Lot 18 (Tract 13) Section 25, T. 18. B. 2 W., FM  IDENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Positive identification of the Linds was recovery of B.L.M. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE dernar of the New Contract of the New	January 21, 1955
Date Nov. 12, 1954  (Application to Purchase)  Lease Issued: Narch 18, 1952  LANDS INVOLVED: Lot 18 (Tract 13) Section 25, T. 18. R. 2 W., FM  IDENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Positive identification of the Londs was recovery of B.L.M. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE center of the New Contraction of	. M. Gustafaon
(Application to Purchase)  Lease Issued: March 18, 1952  LANDS INVOLVED: Lot 18 (Tract 13) Section 25, T. 18. R. 2 W., FM  IDENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Positive identification of the Lands we recovery of B.L.M. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE cerner of the New York Company of the Lands we recovery of B.L.M. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE cerner of the New York Company of the New Yo	
Lease Issued: March 18, 1952  LANDS INVOLVED: Lot 18 (Tract 13) Section 25, T. 18., R. 2 W., FN  IDENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Positive identification of the Linds was recovery of B.L.W. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE cernar of the Ne cernar	T. Jogna
IANDS INVOLVED: Lot 18 (Tract 13) Section 25. T. 18 E. 2 W FN  IDENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Positive identification of the Linds was recovery of B.L.M. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE gerner of the Ne ger	
IDENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Positive identification of the Linds was recovery of B.L.M. Monument C-W-NW-SE 1/256 on the NE dernar of the NE de	•
IMPROVEMENTS:  A. Residence Sites //  1. Substantial structure suitable for year round living?  Z. Type of construction	
A. Residence Sites // l. Substantial structure suitable for year round living? Z. Type of construction	s made through the
Substantial structure suitable for year round livings     Type of construction	
3. Type of sanitary facilities	
3. Type of sanitary facilities 4. Suitable foundation? Type 5. Presentability of premises	
B. Recreation Sites AV  1. Substantial structure suitable for temporary living?  2. Type of construction A 12'x20' two room, frame, flat top shakes, insulated furnished and cocupied.  3. Suitable foundation? yes Type concrete picts.  5. Presentability of premises privy.  5. Presentability of premises presentable.	Yes Yes round also, bouse Sided with
C. Business Sites / /	
1. Nature of business 2. Substantial structure suitable for purposes intended? 3. Type of construction	The second secon
6. Source of water supply 5. Type of sanitary facilities 6. Suitable foundation? 7. Presentability of premises 8. Gross income from business as reported by lessee	
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: The extraction lesses has no minimum requirements of her lesse and is eligible to purchase	ore them met the
In view of the above facts and circumstances, it is resconsisted be allowed to purchase the land as described under "LANDS INVELVENCE, respectively."  Lange C. France	i that the applicant

E^{s13}

UNITED STATES

Form Approved Budget Bureau No. 42-R917

Form 4-775a DEPARTMENT OF BUREAU OF LAND	
(Dec. 1948) BUREAU OF LAND OFFICE APPLICATION TO PURCHASE	Serial No
My Landenhey	Receipt No.
APPLICATION TO PURCHASE	UNDER SMALL TRACT LAW
Miss (Mrs.) Marie C. Martin	
Mrs. (print fu	•
of 1237 Secend Avenue (street & number or R. D. number)	(City or postoffice and State)
	•
hereby applies under the small tract act o	f June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609, 43 U.S.C.
sec. 682a), as amended, to purchase public 1	ands described as follows:
Track_13:NV:SW:MC: Section23, Townshi	
Meridian, containing.2.59acres, which were	included in lease 01+35 dated 18 March 1952
Have you fully complied with all the terms	and conditions of the lease and the regu-
lations under which it was issued? Tes If	not, attach a statement indicating in what
respect there has been noncompliance and the	reasons therefor.
exterior is finished with stained coder. "Col-	(Describe improvements in new adding 12'120' recen with 9' wide are alakes. native stone mesonry fireplace, is convenient) complete above
eutside teilet, 4' X 4', frame construction	2
Is this application for your own use and ben	efit?
Is the land now improved, occupied, or used	by anyone other than you?
If so, by whom and for what purposes?	i
(Name and Address)	(Purpose for which land is used)
Have you heretofore applied for, leased, or Act other than the one identified in questic plication(s), lease(s), or purchase(s) by 1	n No. 17
***************************************	1 (a)
I certify that the statements made by me i	n this application are true, complete, and
correct to the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, and are made in good faith.
	marie C martin
	(Signature of applicant)

#### INSTRUCTIONS

The application must be prepared in duplicate and filed in the proper District Land Office. If the land is in a State in which there is no district land office, the application must be filed with the Bureau of Land Management, Washington 25. D. C.

Any wilfully false statement made on this application is punishable by Law (U. S Code, Title 18, Section 1001).

Form 4-776

Troplicate.

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Form Épproved. Budget Bureau No. 42 Bere

Office Fairbanks

Serial No. 09435

Receipt No. 1985

(Before filling in this form see S)  1. Name (Hype.) Harin C. Hartin  P. O. Address Br. 1755, Pair harks, Alexibereby offers to lease for his own use and benefit under the Smal	ll Tract Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609, 43 U. S. C., sec. 682a) of public land not to exceed five acres as described in ítem 2, or any
P. O. Address BR 1775 Pair harks. Alexa hereby offers to lease for his own use and benefit under the Smal as amended, and subject to the regulations thereunder, one tract o part thereof which is classified as a single tract for disposal under	LAND OFFICE Fairbanks, Alusku  7:38  13 1952  LAND OFFICE Fairbanks, Alusku  7:38  7:38  14 Tract Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609, 43 U. S. C., sea. 632a)  15 public land not to exceed five acres as described in item 2, or any
P. O. Address	LAND OFFICE  Faithanks, Alaska  7:33 0)  Il Tract Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609, 43 U. S. C., sec. 632a)  If public land not to exceed five acres as described in item 2, or any
P. O. Address	7:33 (3)77]  Il Tract Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609, 43 U. S. C., sec. 632a)  If public land not to exceed five acres as described in item 2, or any
hereby offers to lease for his own use and benefit under the Smal as amended, and subject to the regulations thereunder, one tract of part thereof which is classified as a single tract for disposal under	Il Tract Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609, 43 U. S. C., sec. 632a) of public land not to exceed five acres as described in item 2, or any
as amended, and subject to the regulations thereunder, one tract of part thereof which is classified as a single tract for disposal under	of public land not to exceed five acres as described in item 2, or any
2. Land requested	•
	3. Land included in lease (Not to be filled in by Lease)
Fairbanks Meridian Alaska (State)	Yairbanks Meridian Alaska (State)
T. 1.S. R. 2 W Sec. 25	T. 1.5 R 2.7 Sec. 25
(a) Tract 13: ENISH NISE! (Legal subdivisions or lot number)	Tract 15: NVISBINDISEI (Legal subdivisions or fot number)
Total area: 2.50 acres	Total area:
(b) d 2. + 18)	Lease only
	Lease and sale 2 Value, \$ 2500
. 4. Amount remitted: Filing fee, \$10. Rental, \$ 15.00	Total, \$ 25.00
5. Undersigned certifies as follows: (Check in spaces applicable.)	
(a) He is a citizen of the United States, native born E, nati	uralized [], declared his intention to become a citizen []
springs; that the land does   does not   months other springs or  (e) That the improvements on the land, if any, are as follows:	cupied; that the land does [] does not 2 contain hot or medicinal water holes.
	]; residence <b>2</b> ; recreation   ; other   ; (Describe)
***************************************	sues. (Describe briefly.)
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(g) That the previous applications or offers filed under this lefollows:	aw by him or any members of his family residing with him are as
when executed by the proper officer on behalf of the United States	
<ol> <li>It is hereby certified that the statements made herein are and are made in good faith.¹</li> </ol>	s true, complete, and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief,
Undersigned has hereto subscribed his name this	18th day of March 19.52
	Marie C martin
per la companya di managana di managan	(Lenses signature)
of 1 year from the date of this lease, provided he has made the and conditions of this lease, for the amount indicated in item 3, p	assified for leass and sale lessee may purchase it after the expiration improvements herein required, and fully complied with the terms thus the cost of survey if necessary to describe the land properly.
provisions herein. OPTION TO FURCHASE: If the land is cla of 1 year from the date of this lease, provided he has made the and conditions of this lease, for the amount indicated in item 8, p The application to purchase may be filed not more than 30 days bef	assified for leese and sale lessee may purchase it after the expiration improvements herein required, and fully complied with the terms thus the cost of survey if necessary to describe the land properly, fore the expiration of 1 year from the effective date hereof.
provisions herein. OPTION TO FURCHASE: If the land is cla of 1 year from the date of this lease, provided he has made the and conditions of this lease, for the amount indicated in item 8, p The application to purchase may be filed not more than 30 days bef	assified for leass and sale lessee may purchase it after the expiration improvements herein required, and fully complied with the terms thus the cost of survey if necessary to describe the land properly.
provisions herein. OPTION TO FURCHASE: If the land is cla of 1 year from the date of this lease, provided he has made the and conditions of this lease, for the amount indicated in item 8, p The application to purchase may be filed not more than 30 days bef	assified for leese and sale lessee may purchase it after the expiration improvements herein required, and fully complied with the terms thus the cost of survey if necessary to describe the land properly, fore the expiration of 1 year from the effective date hereof.

1 Title 18, U.S. C., see, 1991, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any fall citious, or fraudulent statements or propresentations as to any matter within its invisalisation.

16-63076-

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	
Sand Patrot to Merce C. Martin	
1537 Second live. Fairbanks	
Appearance by	
Approved for Patenting	
List No.	
Patant No.	
Dabed, 19	
de la consideración de la	
Court 9 for issue	
Le 35.00	
of appl to puchischeil	······································
Cojerto area alm.	
200 hus & favorable field	
uport	
of Purchise fice rich	
250.00	1
Je lu vaffeller a.	
1 + 33'- my Wyldesting.	
112 + 14	
money samed.	
12110 Ofofred for atesting	
1555 T. C. mailed to Cash	
3-55 Kee'd patent 1151946	
and mailed to applicant	
5.55 acknowled and receipt	
of patent	
(ase Clased	